503625842 12/28/2015

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3672474

CONVEYING PARTY DATA	UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT		
Name Execution Dat WAYNE-DALTON CORPORATION 12/17/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Image: HOMERUN HOLDINGS CORP. Name: HOMERUN HOLDINGS CORP. Street Address: 6370 MT. PLEASANT ST., NW City: NORTH CANTON State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44720 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7 Property Type Patent Number: 8065039 Patent Number: 8125167 Patent Number: 8117362 Patent Number: 8371358 Patent Number: 8403023 Patent Number: 8542093 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Fax Number: (#50) 308-7313 Email: ghenderson@homerunholdings.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (#50) 308-7313 Email: ghenderson@homerunholdings.com Correspondent Name: QMOTION INCORPORATED Address Line 1: 3400 COPTER ROAD	NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME		
WAYNE-DALTON CORPORATION 12/17/2009 RECEIVING PARTY DATA Name: HOMERUN HOLDINGS CORP. Street Address: 6370 MT. PLEASANT ST., NW City: NORTH CANTON State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44720 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7 Property Type Number Patent Number: 6851464 Patent Number: 8125167 Patent Number: 8117362 Patent Number: 8371358 Patent Number: 8542093 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 6542093 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (# 50) 308-7313 Email: ghenderson@homerunholdings.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (850) 308-7313 Email: ghenderson@homerunholdings.com Correspondent Name: QMOTION INCORPORATED Address Line 1: 3400 COPTER ROAD	CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ	•		
Image: Second s			Name		Execution Date
Name: HOMERUN HOLDINGS CORP. Street Address: 6370 MT. PLEASANT ST., NW City: NORTH CANTON State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44720 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7 Property Type Property Type Number Patent Number: 8065039 Patent Number: 6851464 Patent Number: 8125167 Patent Number: 8171362 Patent Number: 8371358 Patent Number: 8403023 Patent Number: 8542093 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: (# 650) 308-7313 Email: ghenderson@homerunholdings.com Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using benderson@homerunholdings.com Correspondent Name: QMOTION INCORPORATED Address Line 1: 3400 COPTER ROAD	WAYNE-DALTON COR	PORATION			12/17/2009
Street Address: 6370 MT. PLEASANT ST., NW City: NORTH CANTON State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44720 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7 Property Type Number Patent Number: 8065039 Patent Number: 6851464 Patent Number: 8125167 Patent Number: 8117362 Patent Number: 8371358 Patent Number: 8371358 Patent Number: 8542093 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (850) 308-7313 Email: ghenderson@homerunholdings.com Correspondent Name: QMOTION INCORPORATED Address Line 1: 3400 COPTER ROAD	RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA			
City: NORTH CANTON State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44720 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7 Property Type Number Patent Number: 8065039 Patent Number: 6851464 Patent Number: 8125167 Patent Number: 8117362 Patent Number: 8371358 Patent Number: 8403023 Patent Number: 8542093 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (850) 308-7313 Email: ghenderson@homerunholdings.com Correspondent Name: QMOTION INCORPORATED Address Line 1: 3400 COPTER ROAD	Name:	HOMERUN	HOLDINGS CORP.		
State/Country: OHIO Postal Code: 44720 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7 Property Type Patent Number: 8065039 Patent Number: 6851464 Patent Number: 6851464 Patent Number: 8125167 Patent Number: 8117362 Patent Number: 8371358 Patent Number: 8403023 Patent Number: 8542093 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if using a fax number is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if using a fax number is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number is using a	Street Address:	6370 MT. PI	1T. PLEASANT ST., NW		
Postal Code: 44720 PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7 ••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••	City:	NORTH CA	NTON		
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7 Property Type Number Patent Number: 8065039 Patent Number: 6851464 Patent Number: 8125167 Patent Number: 8117362 Patent Number: 8371358 Patent Number: 8371358 Patent Number: 8403023 Patent Number: 8542093 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (850) 308-7313 Email: ghenderson@homerunholdings.com Correspondent Name: QMOTION INCORPORATED Address Line 1: 3400 COPTER ROAD	State/Country:	ОНЮ			
Property TypeNumberPatent Number:8065039Patent Number:6851464Patent Number:8125167Patent Number:8117362Patent Number:8371358Patent Number:8403023Patent Number:8542093CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(850) 308-7313Email:ghenderson@homerunholdings.comCorrespondent Name:QMOTION INCORPORATEDAddress Line 1:3400 COPTER ROAD	Postal Code:	44720			
Patent Number: 8065039 Patent Number: 6851464 Patent Number: 8125167 Patent Number: 8117362 Patent Number: 8371358 Patent Number: 8403023 Patent Number: 8542093 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (850) 308-7313 Email: ghenderson@homerunholdings.com Correspondent Name: QMOTION INCORPORATED Address Line 1: 3400 COPTER ROAD		Total: 7			
Patent Number:6851464Patent Number:8125167Patent Number:8117362Patent Number:8371358Patent Number:8403023Patent Number:8542093CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(850) 308-7313Email:ghenderson@homerunholdings.comCorrespondent Name:QMOTION INCORPORATEDAddress Line 1:3400 COPTER ROAD					
Patent Number: 8125167 Patent Number: 8117362 Patent Number: 8371358 Patent Number: 8403023 Patent Number: 8542093 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 0 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: 0 Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (850) 308-7313 Email: ghenderson@homerunholdings.com Correspondent Name: QMOTION INCORPORATED Address Line 1: 3400 COPTER ROAD					
Patent Number: 8117362 Patent Number: 8371358 Patent Number: 8403023 Patent Number: 8542093 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: COrrespondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (850) 308-7313 Email: ghenderson@homerunholdings.com Correspondent Name: QMOTION INCORPORATED Address Line 1: 3400 COPTER ROAD					
Patent Number: 8371358 Patent Number: 8403023 Patent Number: 8542093 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (850) 308-7313 Email: ghenderson@homerunholdings.com Correspondent Name: QMOTION INCORPORATED Address Line 1: 3400 COPTER ROAD	Patent Number:	8125	5167		
Patent Number: 8403023 Patent Number: 8542093 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (850) 308-7313 Email: ghenderson@homerunholdings.com Correspondent Name: QMOTION INCORPORATED Address Line 1: 3400 COPTER ROAD	Patent Number:	8117	7362		
Patent Number: 8542093 CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (850) 308-7313 Email: ghenderson@homerunholdings.com Correspondent Name: QMOTION INCORPORATED Address Line 1: 3400 COPTER ROAD	Patent Number:	8371	358		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail. Phone: (850) 308-7313 Email: ghenderson@homerunholdings.com Correspondent Name: QMOTION INCORPORATED Address Line 1: 3400 COPTER ROAD	Patent Number:	8403	3023		
Fax Number:Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(850) 308-7313Email:ghenderson@homerunholdings.comCorrespondent Name:QMOTION INCORPORATEDAddress Line 1:3400 COPTER ROAD	Patent Number:	8542	2093		
using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.Phone:(850) 308-7313Email:ghenderson@homerunholdings.comCorrespondent Name:QMOTION INCORPORATEDAddress Line 1:3400 COPTER ROAD		ΟΑΤΑ			
Email:ghenderson@homerunholdings.comCorrespondent Name:QMOTION INCORPORATEDAddress Line 1:3400 COPTER ROAD					
Correspondent Name:QMOTION INCORPORATEDAddress Line 1:3400 COPTER ROAD		• •	,		
Address Line 1: 3400 COPTER ROAD		•	•		
	•				
,					
TTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: CHOFNME WDC TO HRHC			,		
IAME OF SUBMITTER: P. ALAN LARSON					
SIGNATURE: /P. Alan Larson/					
DATE SIGNED: 12/28/2015					

Total Attachments: 5		
source=Documents#page1.tif		
source=Documents#page2.tif		
source=Documents#page3.tif		
source=Documents#page4.tif		
source=Documents#page5.tif		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In re U.S. Patent Nos.: 8,065,039; 6,851,464; 8,125,167; 8,117,362; 8,371,358; 8,403,023; 8,542,093

Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

SUBMISSION OF CHANGE OF NAME

Sir:

Kindly record and return to the undersigned the attached Name Change from Wayne-

Dalton Corporation to HomeRun Holdings Corp., for the above-identified patents.

Please charge any deficiencies in fees and credit any overpayment of fees to Attorney's Deposit Account No. 50-2036.

BAKER & HOSTETLER LLP

/P. Alan Larson/

P. Alan Larson Reg. No. 53,184

Date: <u>December 28, 2015</u> Washington Square, Suite 1100 1050 Connecticut Avenue, N.W. Washington, D.C. 20036-5304 Telephone: 202-861-1500 Facsimile: 202-861-1783

PATENT REEL: 037365 FRAME: 0536

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015) U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

	DRM COVER SHEET
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
Wayne-Dalton Corporation	Name: <u>HomeRun Holdings Corp.</u> Internal Address:
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes Notest 3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s): Execution Date(s) December 17, 2009 Merger Assignment Merger Security Agreement Change of Name Joint Research Agreement Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License Other	Street Address:
	ached? Yes No
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:7
Name: Garrett Henderson	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$
Internal Address: <u>QMotion Incorporated</u> Street Address: <u>3400 Copter Road</u>	 Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title)
City: Pensacola	8. Payment Information
State: Florida Zip32514 Phone Number: 850) 308-7313 000000000000000000000000000000000000	Deposit Account Number <u>50-2036</u> Authorized User Name <u>P. Alan Larson</u>
9. Signature: /P. Alan Larson/	December 28, 2015
Signature P. Alan Larson Name of Person Signing Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of	Date Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents: should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

PATENT REEL: 037365 FRAME: 0537 Doc ID --> 200936400008



Prescr	ribed by:	Expedite this Form: (Select One) Mail Form to one of the Following:	
	The Ohio Secretary of State		
ones	Central Ohio: (614) 466-3910 Toll Free: 1-877-SOS-FILE (1-877-767-3453)	Yes PO Box 1390 Columbus, OH 43216 Requires an additional fee of \$100 ***	
www.sos.state.oh.us e-mail: busserv@sos.state.oh.	us	ONO PO Box 1329 Columbus, OH 43216	
	Certificate of Amendment by Directo	ors g	
	or Incorporators to Articles (Domestic) Filing Fee \$50.00		
(CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX)		같은 말 같	
(1) Amendment by Directors	(2) Amendment by Incorporato (123-AMDD) Amended by Incorporators	rs (124-AMD})	
Complete the general information	In this section for the box checked above.		
Name of Corporation	WAYNE-DALTON CORP.		
Chodos Number			
Charter Number Please check if additional provisic	312013 ons attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of the	se articles of organization.	
Please check if additional provisic	ons attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of the	se articles of organization.	
Please check if additional provision	ons attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of the section if box (1) is checked.		
Please check if additional provision of the provision of	ons attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of the section if box (1) is checked.	se articles of organization.	
Please check if additional provision	ons attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of the section if box (1) is checked. Merie Muliet	Secretary	
Please check if additional provision Complete the information in this a Name and Title of Officer (CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX) A meeting of the direct	ns attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of the nection if box (1) is checked. <u>Meric Mulict</u> (name) tors was duly called and held on	Secretary (title) (Date)	
Please check if additional provision Complete the information in this a Name and Title of Officer (CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX) A meeting of the direct	ns attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of the nection if box (1) is checked. <u>Merle Muliet</u> (name)	Secretary (title) (Date)	
Please check if additional provision Complete the information in this s Name and Title of Officer (CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX) A meeting of the direct In an writing signed by	ns attached hereto are incorporated herein and made a part of the nection if box (1) is checked. <u>Meric Mulict</u> (name) tors was duly called and held on	Secretary (fifle) (Date) RC of the ORC:	
Please check if additional provision Complete the information in this a Name and Title of Officer (CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX) A meeting of the direct In an writing signed by The following resolution was adop	ection if box (1) is checked. Meric Mullet (name) tors was duly called and held on all the Directors pursuant to section 1701.54 of the OF pled pursuant to section 1701.70(B) (6) (Insert proper paragrage	Secretary (ifile) (Date) RC of the ORC: ph number)	
Please check if additional provision Complete the information in this s Name and Title of Officer (CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX) A meeting of the direct In an writing signed by The following resolution was adop RESOLVED, that the	ection if box (1) is checked. Merie Muliet (name) tors was duly called and held on all the Directors pursuant to section 1701.54 of the Of oted pursuant to section 1701.70(B) (6) (Insert proper paragrage e Amended Articles of Incorporation of the Comp	Secretary (itile) (Date) RC of the ORC: ph number) pany be and they hereby	
Please check if additional provision Complete the information in this s Name and Title of Officer (CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX) A meeting of the direct In an writing signed by The following resolution was adop RESOL VED, that the	ection if box (1) is checked. Merie Mullet (name) tors was duly called and held on all the Directors pursuant to section 1701.54 of the OF pled pursuant to section 1701.70(B) (6) (Insert proper paragrage Amended Articles of Incorporation of the Comp ing Articles FIRST and SECOND in their entired	Secretary (itile) (Date) RC of the ORC: ph number) pany be and they hereby	
Please check if additional provision Complete the information in this as Name and Title of Officer (CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX) A meeting of the direct I n an writing signed by The following resolution was adop RESOL VED, that the are amended by delet articles with the following	Amended Articles FIRST and SECOND in their entired	Secretary (fille) (Date) RC of the ORC: ph number) pany be and they hereby ty and replacing such	
Please check if additional provision Complete the information in this as Name and Title of Officer (CHECK ONLY ONE (1) BOX) A meeting of the direct In an writing signed by The following resolution was adoped in the following resolution for the following resolution for the following resolution for the following resolution for the following for the following resolution for the following for the followin	ection if box (1) is checked. Merie Mullet (name) tors was duly called and held on all the Directors pursuant to section 1701.54 of the OF pled pursuant to section 1701.70(B) (6) (Insert proper paragrage Amended Articles of Incorporation of the Comp ing Articles FIRST and SECOND in their entired	Secretary (fille) (Date) RC of the ORC: ph number) pany be and they hereby ty and replacing such p.	

540

:

Page 1 of 2

Last Revised: May 2002

÷	•		
Complete the information in this	eachan if hav (2) in the task		
In and as have not neer receive	of the incorporators of the above named c ad and the initial directors are not named i	orporation, do certify that the subscriptions to the ariticles. We hereby have elected to	
amend the articles as follows:			
	······································		
REQUIRED Must be authenticated (signed)			
by an authorized representative (See Instructions)	Authorized Representative.	12/17/09 Date	
	Merie Mullet, Secretary	Dala	
	(Print Name)	-	
		÷ .	
	Authorized Representative	Date	
	(Print Name)		
	······		
	Authorized Representative	Date	
		Calç.	
	(Print Name)		
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
			×
40	Pager 2 of 2	fast De fast his same	
	· · · · · · ·	Last Revised: May 200:	
			1

Page 3

PATENT REEL: 037365 FRAME: 0540

RECORDED: 12/28/2015